
Nortel Networks Polska Sp. z o.o. (in administration and subject to a 
company voluntary arrangement) (the "Company")

Notice is hereby given by the Supervisors to all CVA Creditors in accordance with Clause 12.2.2 of the Terms of 
the company voluntary arrangement in respect of the Company dated 5th April 2017 (the "CVA") (capitalised 
terms used in which shall have the same meaning in this notice) of the amount claimed by each CVA Creditor 
and the corresponding amounts admitted by the Supervisors as at:

23 March 2018

Claim ID

Claim Amount

£ GBP

Admitted Amount

£ GBP

4260200025 £92,950.80 £92,950.80

08 November 2017

Claim ID

Claim Amount

£ GBP

Admitted Amount

£ GBP

4260100001 £1,253.09 £1,253.09

4260100003 £7,742.94 £7,742.94

4260200001 £63,533.41 £63,533.41

4260200002 £48,950.52 £48,950.52

4260200003 £1,769,476.13 £1,647,913.03

4260200004 £817.02 £817.02

4260200005 £832,302.28 £695,161.99

4260200006 £9,621,957.66 £9,398,559.26

02 November 2017

Claim ID

Claim Amount

£ GBP

Admitted Amount

£ GBP

4260200009 £382,327.08 £382,327.08

4260200012 £485,427.07 £485,427.07

31 October 2017

Claim ID

Claim Amount

£ GBP

Admitted Amount

£ GBP

4260100004 £8,397.92 £8,397.92

4260200007 £2,147,000,000.00 £0.00

4260200008 £7,601.51 £7,601.51

4260200010 £2,691.58 £2,691.58

4260200011 £9,351.61 £9,351.61

4260200013 £38,879.88 £38,879.88

4260200014 £34,480.83 £34,480.83

4260200015 £765.21 £765.21

4260200016 £7,475.57 £7,475.57

4260200017 £89.57 £89.57

4260200018 £121.67 £121.67

4260200019 £137.44 £137.44

4260200020 £175.08 £175.08



4260200021 £244.23 £244.23

4260200022 £748.56 £748.56

4260200023 £807.46 £807.46

4260200024 £1,726.89 £1,726.89

4260200026 £444.29 £444.29

4260200027 £54.28 £54.28

4260200028 £7.22 £7.22

The Supervisors continue to make determinations regarding CVA Claims in accordance with the Terms of the 
CVA and as such the Supervisors may give further notice(s) in accordance with Clause 12.2.2 of the Terms.


